ALBUQUERQUE-BERNALILLO COUNTY AIR QUALITY CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF LOCATION CHANGE FOR THE SEPTEMBER 2017 MEETING.

The regularly scheduled September 13, 2017 meeting of the Albuquerque-Bernalillo County Air Quality Control Board ("AQCB") has been moved to the City Council Committee Room, located on the 9th Floor, Room #9081 of the Albuquerque-Bernalillo County Government Center, One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102. The meeting will start at 5:30 p.m.

The agenda will normally be available at least seventy-two hours prior to the meeting. The agenda may be obtained by: visiting the Air Quality Control Board webpage at <u>https://www.cabq.gov/airquality/air-quality-control-board</u>; in-person at the Albuquerque Environmental Health Department, 3rd Floor, Suite 3023, Albuquerque-Bernalillo County Government Center, One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM, 87102; or via email by contacting Air Quality Control Board Liaison Andrew Daffern at <u>adaffern@cabq.gov</u>.

The AQCB is the air quality authority for Albuquerque and Bernalillo County under state and local law. The AQCB performs specific functions to implement the federal Clean Air Act and the New Mexico Air Quality Control Act, including adopting regulations and air quality standards, and hearing air permitting appeals. The Environmental Health Department serves as the staff agency for the AQCB.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES OR SPECIAL NEEDS: If you have a disability or require special assistance to participate in this meeting, including interpretation, please contact the AQCB Liaison as soon as possible before the meeting date at 505-768-2601. Those in need of hearing assistance may call 711.

The City of Albuquerque does not discriminate on the bases of race, color, national origin, sex, age or disability. If you believe you have been discriminated against, you may submit a complaint at <u>www.cabq.gov/humanrights/filing-a-complaint</u>. You may also contact Gabe Campos at <u>ODHR@cabq.gov</u> or 505-768-4589.